			cket No.: Eckel-71	
FORM PTD:1591 (Modined) (Rev 6-93	RE	01-26-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	
OMB No. 0651-0031 (ex.) 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStard 9 P08/REV02			Patent and Trademark Off-	
Tab set ings	V		V	
To the Honorable Commissio		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ned original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies Randolph L Stuart):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	
		Name: Eckel Manu	facturing Company, Inc.	
		Internal Address: _		
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies) 🗋 Yes 🛛	No	860 B	
3. Nature of conveyance:			ÿ 📕	
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: P.C	D. Box 1375	
C Security Agreement	Change of Na			
C) Other	-		State: TX ZIP: 79760	
Execution Date: January 12, 1		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or regi	• 7			
If this document is being filed	I together with a new app	plication, the execution date of th	e application is: January 12, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Fatent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to	•	pers attached?		
	whom correspondence	pers attached?		
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	ers attached? [] Yes 🛛 No 6. Total number of app		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	o whom correspondence be mailed:	ers attached? [] Yes 🛛 No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 🖾 Enclosed - Any 6	plications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Loren G. Helmreich	o whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any c credited or debit	excess or insufficiency should be	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Loren G. Helmreich	o whom correspondence be mailed: Bushman	ers attached? [] Yes 🛛 No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 🖾 Enclosed - Any 6 credited or debit [] Authorized to be	excess or insufficiency should be added to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Loren G. Helmreich Internal Address: Browning	o whom correspondence be mailed: Bushman	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any c credited or debit	excess or insufficiency should be added to deposit account	
 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Loren G. Helmreich Internal Address: Browning Street Address: 5718 Westher 1/22/1999 DHGUYEN 00000088 092313 1 FC:551 	be mailed: Bushman Simer, Suite 1800 S4 40.00 0P	ers attached? [] Yes 🛛 No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Credited or debit Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nur 02-4345	excess or insufficiency should be red to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Loren G. Helmreich Internal Address: Browning Street Address: 5718 Westhe 1/22/1999 DWGJYEH 00000068 092313	whom correspondence be mailed: Bushman eimer, Suite 1800 54 40.00 0P	ers attached? [] Yes 🛛 No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Credited or debit Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nur 02-4345	excess or insufficiency should be red to deposit account	
 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Loren G. Helmreich Internal Address: Browning Street Address: 5718 Westher 1/22/1999 DHGUYEN 00000088 092313 1 FC:551 	whom correspondence be mailed: Bushman eimer, Suite 1800 54 40.00 0P	ers attached? [] Yes 🛛 No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Credited or debit Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nur 02-4345	excess or insufficiency should be added to deposit account	
 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Loren G. Helmreich Internal Address: Browning Street Address: 5718 Westher 1/22/1999 DIGUYEN 00000068 092313 1 FC:551 City Houston 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge 	whom correspondence be mailed: Bushman simer, Suite 1800 54 40.00 0P State: TX ZIP: 72	bers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed - Any orderedited or debit Image: Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nur 02-4345 7057	excess or insufficiency should be red to deposit account	
 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Loren G. Helmreich Internal Address: Browning Street Address: 5718 Westhe 1/22/1999 DHGLYEH 00000068 092313 1 FC:551 City Houston 9. Statement and signature. 	whom correspondence be mailed: Bushman Simer, Suite 1800 State: TXZIP: 75 State: TXZIP: 75 and belief, the foregoing	bers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed - Any orderedited or debit Image: Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nur 02-4345 7057	plications and patents involved: 1 .41):	
 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Loren G. Helmreich Internal Address: Browning Street Address: 5718 Westher 1/22/1999 DHGUYEN 00000068 092313 1 FC:581 City Houston 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. 	whom correspondence be mailed: Bushman Simer, Suite 1800 S4 40.00 0P State: TXZIP: 75 and belief, the foregoing	bers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed - Any orderedited or debit Image: Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nur 02-4345 7057	plications and patents in volved: 1 .41):	

Auroney/Docket No. Essel-71

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Randolph L. Stuart, residing an the city of Odessa, state of Terias, a chizen of the United States of A TELLA, has made an invention entitled POWER TONG WITH IMPROVED DOOR MICHANISM for which I have executed a U.S. Patent Application on this 12th day of January, 1999.

WHEREAS, Eckel Manufacturing Company, Inc., a Texas corporation hereinafter referred to as "ASSIC NEE," of P. O. Box 1375, Odessa; Texas 79760, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideratio : of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and val in the consideration. the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me. I have assigned, sold, manuferred and see over and by these presents do assign, sell, manufer and set over unto said ASSIGNEF the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and w not-wide rights therein, (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-past and subjutations incited. at t =) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said inventions, including all reissues, renewals and emensions th read, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Leiters Prices on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and a a resone as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment and salenot been made

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and de 1 er ar y and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be ner essary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and 28 i said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both demostic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure ti-c-m said ASSICINEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such atte of is wol public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patcht against any and all intringers x 1 perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Lefters Patent pased or and application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, repewals and extension to said ASSIGNEE. it successors and assigns.

IN TESTMONY WHEREOF, I have executed inis assignment this 12th of January, 1999

Randolph L. Sinart

S ATE OF TEXAS

C NUNTROF ECTOR

BHFORE, me the undersigned authority, on his day personally appeared Randolph I. Stran, known to me to be to strate, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to methat he executed the same for the purposes at d consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my band and seal of office this 12 day of TANKARA A. D 1996



PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 01/13/1999